SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

16970-16971/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2016

in CWP No. 14927/2015 19/08/2016 in CWP No. 14927/2015 19/08/2016

in CM No. 9876/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURINDER KUMAR BANSAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHRANTI CITY RESIDENTS WELFARE & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment as far as the petitioners are concerned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar

ww.ecourtsindia.con