SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC Nos.18774-18775/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 22/07/2016 and 16/09/2016 in CWP No. 14927/2015 and CM No. 10845/2016 in CWP No. 14927/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KRISHAN GOPAL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHRANTI CITY RESIDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

For the time being, there shall be stay of the direction by the High Court at Paragraph 2(ii) of the impugned order as far as attachment and sale of the immovable assets of the petitioner are concerned.

There shall be also be stay with regard to the criminal proceedings as ordered in paragraph 2(vi) of the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(Civil) Nos.28640-28641 of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master